

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2848 of 1988

Appellant :- Ramesh Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shyamji Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

List has been revised. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant. Sri Manoj Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

On 8.5.2018 it was noted that letter has been received from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate with the submission that appellant Ramesh Kumar has been released on bail pursuant to order dated 20.3.2018 and Sri Devendra Vikram Singh, was appointed as Amicus Curiae.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant in the revised list.

List this case on 30.11.2018 showing the name of Sri Devendra Vikram Singh as counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 19.11.2018

Nadeem Ahmad

(Ved Prakash Vaish,J.)