

**Court No. - 28**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2848 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Ramesh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Shyamji Gaur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Case called out

No one respond on behalf of the appellant.

List on 18.01.2019 showing the name of Sri Devendra Vikram Singh, as learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant in the cause list

**Order Date :-** 30.11.2018

Pr/-