



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2848 of 1988**

Ramesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shyamji Gaur, Devendra Vikram Singh  
Ac  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Sri Akash Tomar, learned Advocate appears and filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant, which is taken on record.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, office is directed to prepare paper book within one month and a copy of the same shall be provided to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and to the learned AGA free of cost.

List on 20.5.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 15, 2026**

Brijesh